

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2076 OF 2013

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JAGDISH

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned judgment which in fact confirms the conviction, but merely reduces the sentence. The occurrence is also of the year 1999 and therefore, more than 25 years have lapsed.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[M.M. SUNDRESH]

.....J.
[S.V.N. BHATTI]

NEW DELHI;
17TH JANUARY, 2024

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2076/2013

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 20884/2011 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Apurv Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Darade, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)